Shall the Town raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by special 
warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the budget 
posted with the warrant or as amended by vote of the first session, for the purposes set forth 
therein, totaling thirty-nine million six hundred forty-eight thousand two hundred seventy-three 
dollars ($39,648,273).  Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be thirty-eight million 
two hundred fifty-nine dollars ($38,000,259), which is the same as last year, with certain 
adjustments required by previous action of the Town or by law; or the governing body may hold one 
special meeting, in accordance with RSA 40:13, X and XVI, to take up the issue of a revised operating

[...]

Recommended by the Town Council 5-1-1 

Article 8. CAPITAL RESERVE FUND – PROJECTS AND EQUIPMENT  

Shall the Town raise and appropriate as a capital reserve budget, the amounts set forth in the 
warrant article, for the purposes set forth therein, totaling one million eight hundred thirty five 
thousand nine hundred dollars ($1,835,900). One million eight hundred seven thousand nine 
hundred dollars ($1,807,900) to come from new taxation, twenty eight thousand dollars ($28,000) 
to come from the Sewer fund.  (Estimated Tax Impact: .29/1,000 assessed property value) (Majority 
vote required.)  

Assessment/Revaluation Reserve .........................................  31,300  

Cemetery Reserve .................................................................